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29.—Revenue of the Federal Government In Connection with Waterways, 
Tears Ended Mar. 31,1955 and 1956 

NOTE.—Compiled from annual reports of the Department of Transport. 

Department of Transport 

CANAL SERVICES 

Lachine 
Soutanges 
Chambly 
Ste. Anne 
St. Oars 
Carillon and Grenville 
Beauhamois 
Cornwall 
St. Lawrence Waterways-Cornwall 

area 
Williamsburg 
St. Peters 
Canso 
Welland 
Sault Ste. Marie 
Rideau and Tay 
Trent 
Murray 
Sale of publications 
Interest on loan to City of 

Montreal (St. Remi Tunnel). . . 
Miscellaneous 
Refunds of previous year's ex­

penditure 

TOTALS, CANAL SERVICES 

MARINE SERVICES 

Fines and forfeitures 
Steamship inspection 
Wharf revenue 
Harbour dues 
Measuring surveyor's fees 
Examinations — masters' and 

mates' fees 
Pilots' licence fees (pilotage) 
Pilotage dues 
Shipping fees 
Marine steamer earnings 
Signal station dues 
Rentals—water lots and lights 

house sites. 
Sale of land, buildings, etc 
Merchant seamen's identity cer­

tificates 

351,562 
3,987 
4,297 

269 
395 
866 

49,265 
58,453 

12,600 
703 

3,218 
18,830 
94,602 

917 
156 

43,713 
53 

51,220 

1,528,408 

11,258 
165,375 
312,817 
78,679 

356 

7,036 
366 

9,771 
4,044 
10,408 
1,450 

31,651 
11,820 

359.876 
2.174 
5,135 
279 
429 

1,287 
49,016 
50,579 

3,343 
13,082 

692 
20 

1,085,532 
3,647 
19,798 
96,886 
1,220 

2 

42,813 
20 

27,044 

1,762,874 

5,513 
160,920 
432,487 
147,843 

251 
12,859 
4,142 
20,335 
1,513 

24,257 
1,312 

MARINE SERVICES—concluded 

Miscellaneous 
Refunds previous year's expend­

iture 

TOTALS, MARINE SERVICES 

BOARD OF TRANSPORT 
COMMISSIONERS 

Licences to ships 
Sale of publications 
Refunds of previous year's ex­

penditure 

TOTALS, BOARD OF TRANSPORT 
COMMISSIONERS 

Totals, Department of 
Transport 

Department of Public Works 
EARNINGS OF D R Y DOCKS 

Champlain Dock, Lauzon 
Lome Dock, Lauzon 
Esquimalt new dock 
Selkirk repair slip 

TOTALS, EARNINGS 

WOHKS AND PLANTS LEASED 

Kingston dry dock 
Ferry privileges 
Dredges and plants 

TOTALS, LEASED 

Rents from water lots, etc 
Refunds against expenditure re­

ported in previous years 
Sundry receipts 

Totals, Dept. of Public Works 

19,246 

26,763 

1,911 
523 

38 9 

2,472 2,631 

2,323,502 2,692,305 

49,372 
39,260 
119,227 
2,406 

76,450 
27,615 
200,245 
1,440 

210,265 305,750 

24,200 
414 

50,257 

12,100 
359 

70,684 

74,871 83,143 

20,029 

80,784 
9,868 

47,167 

80,468 
9,587 

31.—Operating Kerenne and Expenditure of Harbours, Elevators and Bridges 
under the National Harbours Board 1951-56 

Harbour 
and Year 

Operating 
Revenue 

Operating 
Expend­

iture 
Operating 

Income 
Harbour 
and Year 

Operating 
Revenue 

Operating 
Expend­

iture 

Operating 
Income 

HaBfai-
1954.... 
1955.... 
1956 '.'.'.'.'.'.' 

Silot John— 
1954... 
1955.... 
1956 ; ; ; ; • " • 

91593-55J 

1,665,862 
1,988,469 
1,909,248 

755,026 
875,819 
965,767 

1,208,840 
1,363,173 
1,434,250 

743,135 
845,450 
910,423 

457,022 
625,296 
474,998 

11,891 
30,369 
55.344 

Montreal— 
1954 
1955 
1956 

Three Rivers-
1954 
1965 
1956 

8,166,370 
8,308,616 
9,761,604 

344,180 
349,418 
393,156 

4,609.110 
4,680,740 
5,365.474 

52.668 
74.556 
179.035 

3,557,260 
3,627,876 
4,396,130 

291,512 
274,862 
214,121 


