29.—Revenue of the Federal Government in Connection with Waterways, Years Ended Mar. 31, 1955 and 1956

Nore.-Compiled from annual reports of the Department of Transport.

Item	1955	1956	Item	1955	1956
	\$	\$		8	\$
Department of Transport			MARINE SERVICES-concluded		
CANAL SERVICES			Miscellaneous Refunds previous year's expend-	19,246	25,061
Lachine	$351,562 \\ 3,987$	$359,876 \\ 2,174$	iture	26,763	81,596
Soulanges Chambly Ste. Anne	4,297 269	5,135 279	Totals, Marine Services	692,622	926,890
St. Ours	395 866	429 1.287	BOARD OF TRANSFORT		
Carillon and Grenville Beauharnois	49,265 58,453	49,016 50,579	COMMISSIONERS		
Cornwall St. Lawrence Waterways-Cornwall	98,499		Licences to ships	$1,911 \\ 523$	1,896 726
area Williamsburg	12,600	3,343 13,082	Sale of publications Refunds of previous year's ex-		10.000.00
St. Peters Canso	703	692 20	penditure	38	9
Welland	833,302 3,218	1,085,532 3,647	TOTALS, BOARD OF TRANSPORT COMMISSIONERS	2,472	2,631
Rideau and Tay Trent	18,830 94,602	19,798 96,886	Totals, Department of		
Murray. Sale of publications	917 156	1,220 2	Transport	2,223,502	2,692,395
Interest on Ioan to City of Montreal (St. Remi Tunnel)	43,713	42,813	Department of Public Works		ł
Miscellaneous. Refunds of previous year's ex-	53	20	EARNINGS OF DRY DOCKS		
penditure	51,220	27,044	Champlain Dock, Lauzon	49,372	76,450
TOTALS, CANAL SERVICES	1,528,408	1,762,874	Lorne Dock, Lauzon Esquimalt new dock	$39,260 \\ 119,227$	27,615 200,245
MARINE SERVICES			Selkirk repair slip	2,406	1,440
Fines and forfeitures	11,258	5,513	Totals, Earnings	210,265	305,750
Steamship inspection	165,375 312,817	160,920 432,487	Works and Plants Leased		
Harbour dues. Measuring surveyor's fees	78,679 356	147,843 396	Kingston dry dock	24,200	12,100
Examinations — masters' and mates' fees	7,036	6,806	Ferry privileges Dredges and plants	414 50,257	359 70,684
Pilots' licence fees (pilotage) Pilotage dues	366 9,771	$\begin{array}{r}251\\12,859\end{array}$	TOTALS, LEASED	74,871	83,143
Shipping fees. Marine steamer earnings	4,044 10,408	4,142 20,335			
Signal station dues. Rentals-water lots and light-	1,450	1,513	Rents from water lots, etc Refunds against expenditure re-	20,029	47,167
bouse sites. Sale of land, buildings, etc	$31,651 \\ 11,820$	24,257 1,312	ported in previous years Sundry receipts	80,784 9,868	80,468 9,587
Merchant seamen's identity cer- tificates	1,582	1,599	Totals, Dept. of Public Works	395,817	

30.—Operating Revenue and Expenditure of Harbours, Elevators and Bridges under the National Harbours Board 1954-56

Harbour and Year	Operating Revenue	Operating Expend- iture	Operating Income	Harbour and Year	Operating Revenue	Operating Expend- iture	Operating Income
Halifar-	\$	\$	\$	Montreal—	\$	\$	\$
1954 1955 1956	1,665,862 1,988,469 1,909,248	1,208,840 1,363,173 1,434,250	457,022 625,296 474,998	1954 1955 1956	8,166,370 8,308,616 9,761,604	4,609,110 4,680,740 5,365,474	$3,557,260 \\ 3,627,876 \\ 4,396,130$
Saint John- 1954 1955 1956 91593-551	875,819 965,767	743, 135 845, 450 910, 423	11,891 30,369 55,344	Three Bivers— 1954 1955 1956	344,180 349,418 393,156	$52,668 \\ 74.556 \\ 179.035$	291,512 274,862 214,121